Race Date

October 02, 2021

Bib No

Name

Team - Valparaiso
Team Score (places): 19

2070
2081
2051
2073
2064
2048
2049
2091
2055
2074
2093
2077
2090
2083
2054
2079
2089
2047
2087
2084
2057
2062
2066
2069
2065
2067
2078
2053
2061
2080
2056
2063
2088
2085
2052
2086
2082
2072
2059
2092
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Owen Lashenik
Sammy Sienkowski
Jack Buinicki
Caleb Marconi
Max Franco
Zeke Bloom
Patrick Brogan
Zion Williams
Brady Cavanaugh
Charlie Moye
Will Young
Lucas Palmer
Jayden Villatoro
Gabe Sterling
Sam Carpenter
Christian Pieters
Zack Villarreal
Brecken Adams
Isaac Utesch
David Stralnic
Zach Cioe
Gavin Ellis

Nick Gring
Jacob Kusbel
Elliott Grenier
Trent Hoadley
Nathan Perry
Tyge Buxbaum
Aidan Donofry
Jacob Roytan
Aaron Cioe
Grayson Forrest
Liam Utesch
Drew Stralnic
Will Buinicki
Christian Tobon
lan Smith

Will Maldia
Aidan Clifford
Tyler Young

2021 DAC Conference Championship
Final Team Results

Boys
Boy's JV
Overall Cumulative Cumulative  Time
Grade Place Place Time Time Back
Finish Position - 1
Average Time: 17:53.5
1 1 17:41.7 17:41.7 0:00.0
2 3 17:47.8 35:29.5 0:06.1
4 7 17:50.1 53:19.7 0:08.4
5 12 17:58.7 1:11:18.4 0:17.0
7 19 18:09.3  1:29:27.8 0:27.6
(8) (27) 18:10.2  1:47:38.0 0:28.5
(20) (37) 18:14.1  2:05:52.1 0:32.4
More Than 7 18:25.4  2:24:17.6 0:43.7
More Than 7 18:25.9  2:42:435 0:44.2
More Than 7 18:31.3 3:01:14.9 0:49.6
More Than 7 18:35.7  3:19:50.6 0:54.0
More Than 7 18:45.2  3:38:35.9 1:03.5
More Than 7 18:46.1  3:57:22.0 1:.04.4
More Than 7 18:58.8 4:16:20.9 1:.17.1
More Than 7 19:09.6  4:35:30.5 1:.27.9
More Than 7 19:10.2  4:54:40.8 1:28.5
More Than 7 19:11.8 5:13:52.6 1:30.1
More Than 7 19:13.6  5:33:06.3 1:31.9
More Than 7 19:30.3  5:52:36.6 1:48.6
More Than 7 19:32.5  6:12:09.1 1:50.8
More Than 7 19:32.7 6:31:41.8 1:51.0
More Than 7 19:43.1 6:51:25.0 2:01.4
More Than 7 19:44.7  7:11:09.7 2:03.0
More Than 7 19:45.4  7:30:55.2 2:03.7
More Than 7 19:47.3 7:50:42.5 2:05.6
More Than 7 19:49.3 8:10:31.8 2:07.6
More Than 7 19:55.3  8:30:27.2 2:13.6
More Than 7 20:09.2 8:50:36.5 2:27.5
More Than 7 20:19.2  9:10:55.7 2:37.5
More Than 7 20:27.1 9:31:22.9 2:45.4
More Than 7 20:56.9 9:52:19.8 3:15.2
More Than 7 20:59.6 10:13:19.5 3:17.9
More Than 7 21:24.2 10:34:43.8 3:42.5
More Than 7 22:28.3 10:57:12.1 4:46.6
More Than 7 22:49.8 11:20:01.9 5:08.1
More Than 7 22:56.4 11:42:58.4 5:14.7
More Than 7 23:03.2 12:06:01.6 5:21.5
More Than 7 23:21.2 12:29:22.8 5:39.5
More Than 7 25:18.1 12:54:41.0 7:36.4
More Than 7 27:38.2 13:22:19.3 9:56.5

10/02/2021 11:58:00



Race Date
October 02, 2021

2021 DAC Conference Championship
Final Team Results

Boys
Boy's JV
Overall
Bib No Name Grade Place
Team - Lake Central
Team Score (places): 48
1 1890 Avery Ramos 3
2 1872 Tyler Gagliardi 6
3 1897 Evan Smith 11
4 1878 Anthony Jablonski 13
5 1904 Brian Wojcik 15
6 1886 Corey Napiwocki (16)
7 1879 Nathan Jendres a7
8 1871 Dylan Dieringer More Than 7
9 1876 Jack Hurubean More Than 7
10 1881 Dylan Lopez More Than 7
11 1892 Patrick Ryan More Than 7
12 1874 Sebastian Groszek More Than 7
13 1894 Trey Scheub More Than 7
14 1896 Ben Schmitt More Than 7
15 1901 Anthony Tortoriello More Than 7
16 1887 Dominic Negrete More Than 7
17 1899 R Thompson More Than 7
18 1885 Miles Moore More Than 7
19 1900 Owen Thompson More Than 7
20 1905 Jack Wolstenholme More Than 7
21 1873 Owen Golder More Than 7
22 1875 Julio Herrera More Than 7
23 1891 Guillermo Rivera More Than 7
24 1866 Michael Aurelio More Than 7
25 1877 Aiden lllic More Than 7
26 1884 Humza Mohiuddin More Than 7
27 1882 Isaac Madrigal More Than 7
28 1870 Jackson Dennis More Than 7
29 1868 Brayden Boggs More Than 7

Team - Crown Point
Team Score (places): 74

1804
1829
1827
1822
1800
1799
1807
1806

Jace Churchill
Cody Turner
Eric Santaguida
Chris Netherton
Brandon Aydt
Gabe Ashbach
Gage Culhane
Zachary Cooper
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9
12
14
18
21
(24)
(27)
More Than

2

7

Time
Back

Cumulative
Time

Cumulative

Place Time

Finish Position - 2
Average Time: 18:13.9

3 17:49.8 17:49.8 0:00.0
9 18:00.1 35:49.9 0:10.3
20 18:16.3 54.:06.2 0:26.5
33 18:26.2 1:12:32.4 0:36.4
48 18:37.3  1:31:09.7 0:47.5
(64) 18:37.6  1:49:47.4 0:47.8
(81) 18:39.6  2:08:27.0 0:49.8
18:45.3 2:27:12.4 0:55.5

19:01.1 2:46:135 1:11.3

19:01.7 3:05:15.2 1:11.9

19:03.7 3:24:19.0 1:13.9

19:09.5 3:43:28.6 1:19.7

19:10.8  4:02:39.4 1:21.0

19:129 4:21:52.4 1:23.1

19:23.8 4:41:16.2 1:34.0

19:24.8 5:00:41.0 1:35.0

19:27.4  5:20:08.4 1:37.5

19:29.2  5:39:37.7 1:39.4

19:35.1 5:59:12.8 1:45.3

19:36.1 6:18:49.0 1:46.3

19:48.4 6:38:37.4 1:58.6

19:51.9 6:58:29.4 2:02.1

19:55.5 7:18:25.0 2:05.7

19:59.3 7:38:24.3 2:09.5

20:05.2  7:58:29.5 2:15.4

20:31.7 8:19:01.2 2:41.9

20:37.4  8:39:38.6 2:47.6

21:33.1 9:01:11.8 3:43.3

21:52.2  9:23.04.0 4:02.3

Finish Position - 3
Average Time: 18:31.7

9 18:13.6 18:13.6 0:00.0

21 18:21.1 36:34.8 0:07.4
35 18:35.1 55:09.9 0:21.4
53 18:40.8 1:13:50.8 0:27.2
74 18:47.7  1:32:38.6 0:34.0
(98) 19:08.5 1:51:47.1 0:54.8
(125) 19:13.1  2:11:00.2 0:59.4
19:13.3  2:30:135 0:59.6

10/02/2021 11:58:01



Race Date
October 02, 2021

Bib No

Name

Team - Crown Point
Team Score (places): 74

9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

1819
1810
1805
1812
1802
1811
1820
1824
1826
1803
1831
1809
1817
1808
1818
1823
1815

Devin Mata

Nolan Ferrell
Walter Cook

Dane Hayden
Zane Biernat

Colin Gingerich
William Mouser
Brandon Osika

Ty Rosenbaum
Luke Buford
Jackson VanVolkenb
John Duggan
Gabriel Magallanez
Micheal Diesem
Will Mangrum
Sean O'Keefe

Will Labus

Team - Chesterton
Team Score (places): 128
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1763
1746
1742
1747
1751
1755
1753
1758
1750
1743
1752
1739
1749
1740
1757
1759
1764
1738
1748
1756

Oliver Wilgocki
Tyler Herzog
Drew Carpenter
Caden Johnston
Matt Long

Eddie Riordan
Brayden Mercier
Preston Throw
Amilcar Lemus
Owen Daugherty
David McGrogan
Ben Aitchisen
Ethan Kroft
Trevor Arlington
Eric Swanson
AJ Tolin

Gage Wimmer
Andrew Adams
Chris Kohnen
Owen Rutherford

2021 DAC Conference Championship
Final Team Results

Grade

Boys

Boy's JV

Overall
Place

urgh
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More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than

19

22

28

29

30
(31)
(32)
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than

3
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Cumulative
Place

Finish Position -

Cumulative

Time Time

3

Time
Back

Average Time: 18:31.7

19:13.8  2:49:27.4
19:16.4  3:08:43.9
19:27.2 3:28:11.1
19:32.5  3:47:43.7
19:33.1 4:07:16.8
19:38.4  4:26:55.3
19:51.3 4:46:46.6
20:05.1 5:06:51.7
20:18.9 5:27:10.7
20:24.2 5:47:34.9
20:30.8  6:08:05.8
21:01.7 6:29:.07.5
21:40.4  6:50:48.0
22:23.6 7:13:11.6
23:14.3  7:36:25.9
23:25.4 7:59:51.4
23:.57.6  8:23:49.1

Finish Position -

4

1:00.1
1:02.8
1:.13.5
1:18.9
1:19.4
1:24.7
1:.37.6
1:51.4
2:05.3
2:10.5
2:17.1
2:48.0
3:26.7
4:09.9
5:00.6
5:11.7
5:44.0

Average Time: 19:03.6

19 18:41.2 18:41.2
41 18:51.3 37:32.6
69 19:13.8 56:46.4
98 19:14.6 1:16:01.1
128 19:17.1  1:35:18.2
(159) 19:24.8 1:54:43.0
(191) 19:26.8  2:14:09.9
19:39.4  2:33:49.3

20:31.1 2:54:20.4

20:34.9 3:14:55.4

20:50.8  3:35:46.2

21:03.2 3:56:49.5

21:15.4  4:18:04.9

21:19.5 4:39:24.5

21:21.4  5:00:45.9

21:48.9 5:22:34.8

22:39.4  5:45:14.3

23:09.3 6:08:23.6

23:16.2 6:31:39.9

24:06.4  6:55:46.3

0:00.0
0:10.1
0:32.6
0:33.4
0:35.8
0:43.6
0:45.6
0:58.1
1:49.9
1:53.7
2:09.5
2:22.0
2:34.1
2:38.3
2:40.1
3.07.7
3:58.2
4:28.0
4:35.0
5:25.1

10/02/2021 11:58:01



Race Date
October 02, 2021

2021 DAC Conference Championship
Final Team Results

Boys
Boy's JV
Overall
Bib No Name Grade Place
Team - LaPorte
Team Score (places): 148
1 1924 Braiden Dolph 20
2 1929 Teddy Merkel 23
3 1926 Landyn Hunt 33
4 1923 Chase Collins 35
5 1922 lan Bos 37
6 1937 Vinny Vanmeter (40)
7 1932 Hunter Quadlin (43)
8 1925 Michael Havens More Than 7
Team - Portage
Team Score (places): 159
1 2001 Ethan Weiler 25
2 1985 Josh Bosstel 26
3 2000 Kamden Self 34
4 1999 Evan Rocha 36
5 1992 Ben Lagunas 38
6 1988 Dawan Davis (42)
7 1991 Jasiah Komenda (45)
8 1986 Issac Cisneros More Than 7
9 1996 Carter Ostrander More Than 7
Team - Merrillville
Team Score (places): 220
1 1947 Exavier King 39
2 1950 Reuben Martinez 42
3 1943 Caleb Asendio-Simmons 44
4 1953 David. Nelson 47
5 1952 Micah Nelson 48
6 1945 Daniel Bravo (50)
7 1951 Anthony Moore (52)
Team - Michigan City
Team Score (places): Inc.
1 1965 Evan Valckmann 46
2 1964 Nolan Painter 49
3 1960 Keith Hawley 51
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Time
Back

Cumulative
Time

Cumulative

Place Time

Finish Position- 5
Average Time: 19:22.8

20 18:44.7 18:44.7 0:00.0
43 19:01.3 37:46.0 0:16.5
76 19:29.5 57:15.5 0:44.8
111 19:34.8  1:16:50.3 0:50.0
148 20:03.9 1:36:54.3 1:19.2
(188) 20:58.2  1:57:52.6 2:13.5
(231) 21:52.7  2:19:45.4 3:08.0
23:54.7 2:43:40.2 5:10.0

Finish Position- 6
Average Time: 19:36.7

25 19:10.2 19:10.2 0:00.0
51 19:10.4 38:20.6 0:00.1
85 19:30.2 57:50.9 0:20.0
121 19:35.8  1:17:26.7 0:25.6
159 20:36.9  1:38:03.6 1:26.7
(200) 21:02.5 1:59:06.2 1:52.3
(245) 23:15.9 2:22:22.1 4:05.7
23:52.2 2:46:14.4 4:42.0

25:01.1 3:11:15.5 5:50.9

Finish Position- 7
Average Time: 22:58.9

39 20:49.2 20:49.2 0:00.0
81 21:14.4 42:03.7 0:25.1
125 22:12.7 1:04:16.5 1:23.4
172 25:09.8  1:29:26.3 4:20.5
220 25:28.1 1:54:54.4 4:38.8
(270) 27:21.2  2:22:15.7 6:31.9
(322) 27:48.4  2:50:04.1 6:59.1
Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:

46 24:49.7 24:49.7 0:00.0
95 26:13.7 51:03.4 1:23.9
146 27:419 1:18:45.4 2:52.1

10/02/2021 11:58:01



